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B MORTESSOR T SeHOOL 2026121 TUITION SCHEDULE

340 QUAKER RIDGE ROAD NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10804
P. 914-636-6202 | F. 914-636-5139

Toddler Primary Elementary Middle School
(18 mos-2.8 yrs) (2.9 yrs-Kindergarten) (Grades 1-5) (Grades 6-8)

Early Session 4 .450* 3,800* - -

Half Day AM 19,900** 16,700 - -
Supervised Lunchtime 1,800~ 1,600* - -

Full Day Session 26,600 22,700** 21,900 21,900
Late Session | 4,400* 3,950* 3,200* 3,200*
Late Session | & I 9,500* 8,200* 6,500* 6,500*
Late Session I, II, & II - - 11,000* 11,000*
Pizza Friday (Due August 10) 320 330 355 355

Year Round 44,400 39,900 37,700 37,700

(includes school, summer,vacation & extended day programs)

Note: Tuition Rates above reflect 5 days per week school year session unless otherwise specified.

*

Less than 5 days (available for all ages)

** Less than 5 days (available for toddlers and three-year-olds only)

Half day programs are available for toddlers, three and four-year-olds only.

4-day, 3-day and 2-day rates are 90%, 80% and 60% of five-day rate respectively

Early drop off fees are waived for Toddler/Primary students with enrolled Elementary siblings.

Late pick-up fees are waived for Elementary/MS students with enrolled Toddler/Primary siblings.

A $85 application fee is due with application for each child.

A $500 deposit is required to reserve a spot for each enrolled child (included in tuition rates above)

A $250 technology fee is required for all Upper Elementary and Middle School students.

Catered lunch is available through a third-party caterer at www.lunchwithlou.com (HCMS code NTG56J)
Youngest sibling in family receives a 10% tuition discount deducted from January payment.

Financial Assistance is available. The Financial Assistance application is on our website.

Active Police and Fire department personnel, Military and National Guard receive 10% tuition discount.

Tuition Installment Plans: One payment in full (2.5% discount for payment received by April 10)
Three payments received by April 10 (20%), August 10 (45%) and January 10 (35%)
(There will be no discounts to the 3 payments option)
Monthly installments for school year due April 10, and September 10 through May 10
Year-Round installments due April 10 and September 10 through July 10
(There is a 2.5% interest charge for monthly payments)

Transportation By Public School Busses: Parents of children entering kindergarten, Elementary or Middle School must contact their
Local Board of Education before April 1st to determine if transportation is available to Hudson through their local school district.

Tuition Schedule is subject to change without notice. (Re)Enrollment and tuition deposits are not refundable; for details see the Enroliment and Tuition
Agreement. If tuition becomes 15 days delinquent, continued service may be denied and the student disenrolled. Payments made after the due date are
subject to a $50 per month late fee.
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Program Schedules:

Toddler:
Early Session
Half Day Session
Supervised Lunchtime
Full Day Session
Late Session |
Late Session Il

" Year Round Program

Primary:
Early Session
Half Day Session
Supervised Lunchtime
Full Day Session
Late Session |
Late Session Il

N Year Round Program

Elementary/Middle School:
Full Day Session
Late Session |
Late Session Il
Late Session lll
" Year Round Program

2026/27 TUITION SCHEDULE

340 QUAKER RIDGE ROAD NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10804

7:30am
8:45am
12:00pm
8:45am
3:15pm
3:15pm
7:30am

7:30am
8:45am
12:00pm
8:45am
3:15pm
3:15pm
7:30am

7:45am
2:45pm
2:45pm
2:45pm
7:30am

P. 914-636-6202 | F. 914-636-5139

- 8:45am
- 12:00pm
- 12:30pm
- 3:15pm
- 4:30pm
- 6:00pm
- 6:00pm

- 8:45am
- 12:00am
- 12:30pm
- 3:15pm
- 4:30pm
- 6:00pm
- 6:00pm

- 2:45pm
- 3:30pm
- 4:30pm
- 6:00pm
- 6:00pm

includes breakfast
includes snack

includes am and pm snhack

includes snack
includes breakfast, am/pm snacks

includes breakfast
includes snack

includes am and pm snack

includes snack
includes breakfast, am/pm snacks

includes breakfast

A Year Round Program is 12 months (includes school, summer, vacation & extended day programs)

The times listed above include the 15 minute window for arrival and dismissal. Any time before or after the 15 minute window

will result in an additional service

charge.

Extra Per Diem Services (Subject to availability)

7:30am to 9:00am  $50.00
9:00am to 12:00pm  $75.00
12:00pm to 12:30pm  $20.00
9:00am to 3:00pm  $150.00
12:00pm to 3:00pm  $75.00
3:00pm to 6:00pm  $75.00
7:30am to 6:00pm  $240.00
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