

	Toddler (18 mos-2.8 yrs)	Primary (2.9 yrs-Kindergarten)	Elementary (Grades 1-5)	Middle School (Grades 6-8)
Early Session	4,450*	3,800*	-	-
Half Day AM	19,900**	16,700**	-	-
Supervised Lunchtime	1,800*	1,600*	-	-
Full Day Session	26,600**	22,700**	21,900	21,900
Late Session I	4,400*	3,950*	3,200*	3,200*
Late Session I & II	9,500*	8,200*	6,500*	6,500*
Late Session I, II, & III	-	-	11,000*	11,000*
Pizza Friday (Due August 10)	320	330	355	355
Year Round (includes school, summer, vacation & extended day programs)	44,400	39,900	37,700	37,700

Note: Tuition Rates above reflect 5 days per week school year session unless otherwise specified.

* Less than 5 days (**available for all ages**)

** Less than 5 days (**available for toddlers and three-year-olds only**)

Half day programs are available for toddlers, three and four-year-olds only.

4-day, 3-day and 2-day rates are 90%, 80% and 60% of five-day rate respectively

Early drop off fees are waived for Toddler/Primary students with enrolled Elementary siblings.

Late pick-up fees are waived for Elementary/MS students with enrolled Toddler/Primary siblings.

A \$85 application fee is due with application for each child.

A \$500 deposit is required to reserve a spot for each enrolled child (included in tuition rates above)

A \$250 technology fee is required for all Upper Elementary and Middle School students.

Catered lunch is available through a third-party caterer at www.lunchwithlou.com (HCMS code NTG56J)

Youngest sibling in family receives a 10% tuition discount deducted from January payment.

Financial Assistance is available. The Financial Assistance application is on our website.

Active Police and Fire department personnel, Military and National Guard receive 10% tuition discount.

Tuition Installment Plans:

One payment in full (2.5% discount for payment received by April 10)

Three payments received by April 10 (20%), August 10 (45%) and January 10 (35%)

(There will be no discounts to the 3 payments option)

Monthly installments for school year due April 10, and September 10 through May 10

Year-Round installments due April 10 and September 10 through July 10

(There is a 2.5% interest charge for monthly payments)

Transportation By Public School Busses: Parents of children entering kindergarten, Elementary or Middle School must contact their Local Board of Education before April 1st to determine if transportation is available to Hudson through their local school district.

Tuition Schedule is subject to change without notice. (Re)Enrollment and tuition deposits are not refundable; for details see the Enrollment and Tuition Agreement. If tuition becomes 15 days delinquent, continued service may be denied and the student disenrolled. Payments made after the due date are subject to a \$50 per month late fee.

Program Schedules:
Toddler:

Early Session	7:30am	-	8:45am	includes breakfast
Half Day Session	8:45am	-	12:00pm	includes snack
Supervised Lunchtime	12:00pm	-	12:30pm	
Full Day Session	8:45am	-	3:15pm	includes am and pm snack
Late Session I	3:15pm	-	4:30pm	
Late Session II	3:15pm	-	6:00pm	includes snack
^ Year Round Program	7:30am	-	6:00pm	includes breakfast, am/pm snacks

Primary:

Early Session	7:30am	-	8:45am	includes breakfast
Half Day Session	8:45am	-	12:00am	includes snack
Supervised Lunchtime	12:00pm	-	12:30pm	
Full Day Session	8:45am	-	3:15pm	includes am and pm snack
Late Session I	3:15pm	-	4:30pm	
Late Session II	3:15pm	-	6:00pm	includes snack
^ Year Round Program	7:30am	-	6:00pm	includes breakfast, am/pm snacks

Elementary/Middle School:

Full Day Session	7:45am	-	2:45pm	
Late Session I	2:45pm	-	3:30pm	
Late Session II	2:45pm	-	4:30pm	
Late Session III	2:45pm	-	6:00pm	
^ Year Round Program	7:30am	-	6:00pm	includes breakfast

^ Year Round Program is 12 months (includes school, summer, vacation & extended day programs)

The times listed above include the 15 minute window for arrival and dismissal. Any time before or after the 15 minute window will result in an additional service charge.

Extra Per Diem Services (Subject to availability)

7:30am to 9:00am	\$50.00
9:00am to 12:00pm	\$75.00
12:00pm to 12:30pm	\$20.00
9:00am to 3:00pm	\$150.00
12:00pm to 3:00pm	\$75.00
3:00pm to 6:00pm	\$75.00
7:30am to 6:00pm	\$240.00